503709296 02/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3755937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAVIGATE FUND SOLUTIONS LLC	12/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXTSHARES SOLUTIONS LLC
Street Address:	TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8577787
Patent Number:	7496531
Patent Number:	7689501
Patent Number:	7444300
Patent Number:	8655765
Patent Number:	8306901
Patent Number:	8332307
Patent Number:	8131621
Patent Number:	8452682
Application Number:	13665547

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6215

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-589-3898

Email:rsampson@davismalm.comCorrespondent Name:RICHARD L. SAMPSON

Address Line 1: DAVIS, MALM & D'AGOSTINE, P.C.
Address Line 2: ONE BOSTON PLACE, SUITE 3700
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1216.013 - .017

503709296 REEL: 037918 FRAME: 0401

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L. SAMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/rls/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2016
Total Attachments: 2	·

source=1216000.CertiofAmendmentforNextshares#page1.tif source=1216000.CertiofAmendmentforNextshares#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037918 FRAME: 0402

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NAVIGATE FUND
SOLUTIONS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NAVIGATE FUND SOLUTIONS
LLC" TO "NEXTSHARES SOLUTIONS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 1:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

4899961 8100 SR# 20151289445

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 10589554

Date: 12-10-15

PATENT REEL: 037918 FRAME: 0403

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follows:		•.
	name of the limited liabil Solutions LLC	ity company
	VHEREOF, the undersigned have executed	
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned have executed day of December	cuted this Certification, A.D. 201
	day of December	

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Deferred 01:10 PM 1270-2015 FILED 01:10 PM 1270-2015 SR 20151283445 - File Number 4859961

PATENT REEL: 037918 FRAME: 0404